
THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE DIMENSIONS OF
UNCERTAINTY AVOIDANCE AND POWER DISTANCE TOWARDS

EMPLOYEES' JOB PERFORMANCE AT YAYASAN PAHANG

PREPARED FOR:
MADAM HAZLIN BINTI HASAN

PREPARED BY:
CHE RAHANI BINTI CHE RAHIM

BACHELOR IN OFFICE SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT (HONS.)
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

JANUARY 2016



Acknowledgement

Alhamdulillah, thanks to Allah SWT, whom with His willing giving me the

opportunity to complete this research which is entitled The Relationship between

Dimensions of Uncertainty Avoidance and Power Distance towards Employees' Job

Petformance at Yayasan Pahang. This research is basically one of the requirements

for students to complete the Bachelor in Office System Management (Hons).

Firstly, I would like to express my deepest appreciations to my research

advisor, Madam Hazlin Binti Hasan for her valuable information, suggestion and

exemplary guidance in the compilation and preparation of this research report. I am

also grateful as she has boosted up my determination in completing the study by

giving constructive criticism and comment throughout this wonderful journey.

A special gratitude goes to my family and others for their constant support.

Also thanks to all my friends as this research would not have been possible to

complete without the guidance and help from them who assist in the preparation and

documentation of this report.

Che Rahani Binti Che Rahim
Bachelors in Office Systems Management
Faculty of Business Management
Univesiti Teknologi Mara Pahang



Abstract

This thesis alms to analyze the relationship between dimensions of uncertainty

avoidance and power distance towards employees' job performance at Yayasan Pahang.

Furthermore, the researcher also desired to know whether uncertainty avoidance and power

distance are associated to job performance in organization. The population in Yayasan

Pahang was 80. The respondents for this study were also 80 respondents and the sampling

technique that the researcher used was simple random sampling technique. The researcher

verified the existence of significant correlation between uncertainty avoidance and power

distance towards employees' job performance in Yayasan Pahang. The researcher also

suggested several recommendations which can guide the organization to improve their

employees' job performance.

Keywords: Uncertainty Avoidance, Power Distance, Job Performance



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents
LIST OF TABLES .
LIST OF FIGURES .
CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION
Background of the Study .

Statement of the Problem .
Research Objectives .
Research Questions ..
Significance of the Study ..
Limitations of the Study ..
Definition of Terrns .

CHAPTER 2
LITERATURE REVIEW

Definition .
Sub-Topics .
Research Hypothesis .

CHAPTER3
METHODOLOGy .

Research Design .
Sampling Frame .
Population .
Sampling Technique .
Sample Size .
Unit of Analysis .
Data Collection Procedure ..
Instrument .
Validity and Reliability Analysis '" .
Data Analysis ..

CHAPTER 4
FINDINGS

Introduction .
Survey Return Rate .
Demographic Profile ..
Analysis of Findings .

CHAPTERS
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Summary of the Findings ..
Demographic Background of Respondents .
Conclusion .
Recommendat io ns .

REFERENCES .
APPENDICES .
A Agreement Form
B Cover Letter and Questionnaire
C Sampling Frame
D Methodology
E Normality Test
F Data Analysis

Page
I

II

1-3
4
4
4
5
6

7-8

9-11
12-15

15

16
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
20

21-22
23

24
24

25-32
31

54
54

55-62
63
64

65-77



LIST OF TABLES

Contents Page

Table 3.0 List r<f Population............................................. ........................................... 17

Table 3.1 To Indicate The Population And Sample Size In Yayasan Pahang............. 18

Table 3.2 Data Collection Procedure...................................................... ............... 19

Table 3.3 Likert Scale.................................................. ................................................ 21

Table 3.4 Thumbs ojRules oJReliability............................................. ........................ 21

Table 3.5 Realibility StatisticsJor Pilot Study................................................... .......... 22

Table 3.6 Realibility StatisticsJor Actual Study.......................................................... 22

Table 4.0 Demographic Prr</ile ojRespondents................................................. ......... 25

Table 4.1 Age ojRespondents.. 26

Table 4.2 Gender ojRespondents............................................................................ .... 27

Table 4.3 Positions ojRespondents.............................................. ............................... 28

Table 4.4 Respondents' Work Experience In Current Organization........................... 29

Table 4.5 Department ojRespondents.. 30

Table 4.6 Analysis ojFindings........................................................... .......................... 31-55

Table 5.0 Uncertainty Avoidance Among Employees in Yayasan Pahang................. 56

Table 5.1 Power Distance in Yayasan Pahang........................................................... 58

Table 5.2 Job Performance in Yayasan Pahang......................................................... 60

Table 5.3 Correlation ojPower Distance and Uncertainty Avoidance Towards 62
Employees' Job Performance




