# THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE DIMENSIONS OF UNCERTAINTY AVOIDANCE AND POWER DISTANCE TOWARDS EMPLOYEES' JOB PERFORMANCE AT YAYASAN PAHANG

# PREPARED FOR: MADAM HAZLIN BINTI HASAN

**PREPARED BY:**CHE RAHANI BINTI CHE RAHIM

BACHELOR IN OFFICE SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT (HONS.)
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

**JANUARY 2016** 

#### Acknowledgement

Alhamdulillah, thanks to Allah SWT, whom with His willing giving me the opportunity to complete this research which is entitled *The Relationship between Dimensions of Uncertainty Avoidance and Power Distance towards Employees' Job Performance* at Yayasan Pahang. This research is basically one of the requirements for students to complete the Bachelor in Office System Management (Hons).

Firstly, I would like to express my deepest appreciations to my research advisor, Madam Hazlin Binti Hasan for her valuable information, suggestion and exemplary guidance in the compilation and preparation of this research report. I am also grateful as she has boosted up my determination in completing the study by giving constructive criticism and comment throughout this wonderful journey.

A special gratitude goes to my family and others for their constant support.

Also thanks to all my friends as this research would not have been possible to complete without the guidance and help from them who assist in the preparation and documentation of this report.

Che Rahani Binti Che Rahim Bachelors in Office Systems Management Faculty of Business Management Univesiti Teknologi Mara Pahang Abstract

This thesis aims to analyze the relationship between dimensions of uncertainty

avoidance and power distance towards employees' job performance at Yayasan Pahang.

Furthermore, the researcher also desired to know whether uncertainty avoidance and power

distance are associated to job performance in organization. The population in Yayasan

Pahang was 80. The respondents for this study were also 80 respondents and the sampling

technique that the researcher used was simple random sampling technique. The researcher

verified the existence of significant correlation between uncertainty avoidance and power

distance towards employees' job performance in Yayasan Pahang. The researcher also

suggested several recommendations which can guide the organization to improve their

employees' job performance.

**Keywords:** Uncertainty Avoidance, Power Distance, Job Performance

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents		
LIST OF TABLES	i ii	
LIST OF FIGURES		
CHAPTER 1		
INTRODUCTION		
Background of the Study		
Statement of the Problem		
Research Objectives		
Research Questions		
Significance of the Study		
Limitations of the Study.		
Definition of Terms.	7-8	
CHAPTER 2		
LITERATURE REVIEW		
Definition	9-11	
Sub-Topics.	12-15	
Research Hypothesis.	15	
CHAPTER 3	10	
METHODOLOGY	16	
Research Design.	16	
Sampling Frame	17	
Population	17	
Sampling Technique	18	
Sample Size.	18	
Unit of Analysis.	19	
Data Collection Procedure.	19	
Instrument	20	
Validity and Reliability Analysis	21-22	
	23	
Data Analysis  CHAPTER 4	23	
FINDINGS		
	24	
Introduction.	24	
Survey Return Rate	25-32	
Demographic Profile	31	
Analysis of Findings.	31	
CHAPTER 5		
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	<i>5 1</i>	
Summary of the Findings	54	
Demographic Background of Respondents	54	
Conclusion	55-62	
Recommendations	63	
REFERENCES	64 65-77	
APPENDICES		
A Agreement Form		
B Cover Letter and Questionnaire		
C Sampling Frame		
D Methodology		
F. Normality Test		

## LIST OF TABLES

	Contents	Page
Table 3.0	List of Population	17
Table 3.1	To Indicate The Population And Sample Size In Yayasan Pahang	18
Table 3.2	Data Collection Procedure	19
Table 3.3	Likert Scale	21
Table 3.4	Thumbs of Rules of Reliability	21
Table 3.5	Realibility Statistics for Pilot Study	22
Table 3.6	Realibility Statistics for Actual Study	22
Table 4.0	Demographic Profile of Respondents	25
Table 4.1	Age of Respondents	26
Table 4.2	Gender of Respondents	27
Table 4.3	Positions of Respondents	28
Table 4.4	Respondents' Work Experience In Current Organization	29
Table 4.5	Department of Respondents	30
Table 4.6	Analysis of Findings	31-55
Table 5.0	Uncertainty Avoidance Among Employees in Yayasan Pahang	56
Table 5.1	Power Distance in Yayasan Pahang	58
Table 5.2	Job Performance in Yayasan Pahang	60
	Correlation of Power Distance and Uncertainty Avoidance Towards s' Job Performance	62